ALABAMA FIRE COLLEGE AND PERSONNEL STANDARDS COMMISSION ADMINISTRATIVE CODE

CHAPTER 360-X-27 REQUIREMENTS FOR CERTIFIED INCIDENT MANAGEMENT TEAM MEMBER

TABLE OF CONTENTS

360-X-27-.01 Certified Incident Management Team Member

360-X-27-.01 Certified Incident Management Team Member.

(1) Requirements

(a) The minimum age requirement is 18 years.

(b) The candidate must have successfully completed the following National Incident Management System courses: ICS-100-Introduction to the Incident Command Systems, ICS-200 ICS for Single Resources & Initial Action Incidents, ICS-300-Intermediate ICS for expanding Incidents, ICS-400-Advanced ICS for Command and General Staff, IS-700-National Incident Management System. An Introduction & IS-800-National Response Framework: An Introduction.

(c) Examination

1. There will be an examination for state certification provided by the Alabama Fire College and Personnel Standards & Education Commission.

2. An overall score of 70% is required for the successful completion of these examinations.

3. Re-test may be taken after 30 days and within 12 months of course completion.

4. All certification testing, to include re-testing, must be completed within 12 months of the course completion date.

(2) Administration

(a) Scope. This standard identifies the professional levels of competence required of the Incident Management Team Member.

(b) Purpose. The purpose of this standard is to specify, in terms of performance objectives, the minimum requirements of professional competence required for service as an Incident Management Team Member.

1. It is not the intent of this standard to restrict any jurisdiction from exceeding these minimum requirements.

(c) General

1. The candidate shall meet all of the requirements for this standard before being certified as an Incident Management Team Member.

2. Each performance objective for the Incident Management Team Member shall be performed swiftly, safely, and with competence. Each objective shall be met in its entirety.

3. It is not required for the objectives to be mastered in the order they appear.

(3) Objectives

(a) The objectives of this standard are based on the ability of the Incident Management Team Member to demonstrate knowledge and skills as outlined in the Alabama Fire College and Personnel Standards & Education Commission Curriculum for Incident Management Team Member, current edition.

Author: David Matt Russell Statutory Authority: Code of Ala. 1975, §§36-32-1 thru 36-32-12. History: New Rule: Filed January 31, 2018; effective March 17, 2018.